Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (SEASTEN 2002)

08-12-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (************************************	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10253	<u>22280 ▼ ▼ ▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ELIZABETH ARDEN, TAK.	Name: COFINLUXE
8.6.73	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6 RUE ANATOLE DE
Corporation-State FLORIDA	City: PARIS State: Zip: 750/7
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	<del>  </del>
Other	Other
Execution Date: <b>FFB. 14. 7003</b>	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document f <u>rom</u> assign <u>ment</u> )
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 728, 787
Additional number(s) at	ached Yes V No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHOLT 3	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHOLT 3	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHULT 3  + DOUGNEATY	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHULT 2  T DOUGHEATY  Street Address: Sui Te G12	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHULT 2  T DOUGHEATY  Street Address: Sui Te G12	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHULT 2  + DOUGHEATY  Street Address: Suite G12  1745 Jefferson Dayis Huy.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHULT 2  T DOUGHEATY  Street Address: Suite G12	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCNULT 2  + DOUGHEATY  Street Address: Suite G12  1745 Jefferson Dayis Huy.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHULT 2  + DOUGNEATY  Street Address: Suite G12  1745 Jefferson Davis Huy.  City: Hylmarew State: VA Zip: 22202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHULT 3  + DOUGNEATY  Street Address: Suite G12  1745 Jefferson Davis Huy.  City: Avinary State: VA Zip: 22202  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCNULT 2  + DOUGNEATY  Street Address: Suite G12  1745 Jefferson Davis Huy.  City: Hylmarew State: VA Zip: 22202  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DONALD L. DENNISON  Internal Address: DENNISON, SCHULT 3  + DOUGNEATY  Street Address: Suite G12  1745 Jefferson DAVIS Huy.  City: Hylmarew State: VA Zip: 22202  DO NOT USE  9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/11/2003 GTOH11 00000065 1726787 01 FC:6521 40

40.00 89

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0014

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC., a Florida corporation which was formerly known as FRENCH FRAGRANCES, INC. and successor-in-interest to FINE FRAGRANCES, INC., by these presents does assign and transfer unto COFINLUXE, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of France which was formerly known as COMPAGNIE FRANCAISE DE COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL COFCI, all rights, title and interest to the U.S. trademark registration for Watt (Registration No. 1728787).

For the same consideration, ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC. further assigns to COFINLUXE, S.A. all of its rights, title and interest in and to all damages and profits for past infingement of said trademark.

This assignment shall be effective on February 44, 2003

ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC. (successor-in interest to FINE FRAGRANCES, INC.)

Oscar E. Marina Sr. Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

On this // day of February 2003, before me personally came Oscar E. Marina, to me known, who, did depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President of Elizabeth Arden, Inc. (successor in interest to Fine Fragrances, Inc.), the corporation described above and who executed this assignment on behalf of the corporation.

OFFICIAL NOTA

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF PLOREDA COMMUNICATION NO. CC SPIZE MY COMPUSION FOR STATE

TRADEWARK

REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0015